
General $543,469
Capital Outlay $1,669,323
Special Education $488,796

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.614

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,634,187
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,634,187Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $233,216,019
Owner Occupied $49,858,048
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $24,852,661

Total $307,926,728

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.9
21.7%

19.3

$51,923Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 154.742
9-12 85.876

160.700
90.506

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 258.358 269.361

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 272

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 63

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 12.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 38.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

26

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 220

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 254

Educational Funds $12,597

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 252.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

20.1
20.4
19.6

20.1
20.2

35

2024-2025 Profile of Woonsocket 55-4

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 17.740 18.155

101 N 2nd Ave, Woonsocket, SD 57385-0428

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,334

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,401,324
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$462,727
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $150,658

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $664,880
County $13,882

State $1,666,356
Federal $151,953
Total $2,497,071

$830,842
$0

$225,000
$47,798

$457,507
$0
$0

$67,006

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,103,640 $524,513

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$338,720

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$117,645
$252,975

$215,433
$0

$0
$0

$2,381
$30,521

$0
$0

$37,850
$11,173

$68,368
$17,010

$0
$9,526

$0
$0

$167,704

$189,468

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$130,365 $4,150 $0
$0 $2,318,249 $0

$306,945 $30,144 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,324,059

$61,662
$0

$82,902
$191,170

$79,515
$0

$59,310
$23,265
$89,178

$183,040
$0
$0

$64,072

$425,577
$25,892

$0
$30,559
$49,607
$37,814

$0
$32,282

$3,176
$24,160
$36,173

$0
$0

$13,776

$73,617
$0
$0

$70,738
$22,989

$114
$126,019
$140,765
$179,612

$23,928
$1,866

$0
$0

$56,102

$154,932
$1,666

$0
$1,814

$528
$855

$35,073
$46,147
$11,762

$137,550
$20,090

$0
$0

$20,777

$70,094
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,157,157
$0
$0

$20,000
$0
$0
$0
$0

$11,572
$0
$0
$0

$5,693
$16,217

$0
$58,585

$0
$13,585

$2,000
$0

$37,850
$7,104

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Woonsocket 55-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$222,113 $268,353

$2,575,346 $2,623,936 $557,632Total Expenditures

$2,158,171 $679,015 $695,752 $431,193 $2,247,250 $152,605


